



INDIA SECURITIES LIMITED

New No 77/66, C P Ramaswamy Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai 600018

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2010	30.06.2009	31.03.2010
Income from Operations	123.31	91.08	732.76
Income from Investments	0.05	-	6.25
Other Income	244.96	71.84	305.92
Total Income	368.32	162.92	1,044.93
Staff Cost	5.62	7.08	38.22
Professional Fees	17.08	10.75	29.92
Other Expenses	24.96	10.48	81.20
Total Expenditure	47.66	28.31	147.34
Interest & Finance Charges	117.06	0.02	27.52
Depreciation	21.69	23.59	93.92
Non Performing Assets written back	10.44	12.31	47.47
Profit before tax	192.35	123.31	823.62
Provision for Tax (including provision for Deferred Tax/Fringe Benefit Tax)	(65.00)	(37.63)	(140.77)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	127.35	85.68	682.85
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value : Rs.1 per share Rs.10 In June 30, 2009)	1,995.66	1,995.66	1,995.66
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)			34,350.73
Earning Per Share (Basic) (Rs.)*	0.06	0.43	0.35
Earning Per Share (Diluted) (Rs.)*	0.03	0.43	0.33
(*Not Annualised)			
Aggregate of Non Promoter Shareholding:			
- Number of Shares	51,450,060	5,449,796	51,450,060
- Percentage of Shareholding	25.78%	27.31%	25.78%
Promoters & Promoters Group shareholding			
a) Pledged / Encumbered			
-Number of Shares	Nil	NIL	NIL
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	NA	NA	NA
b) Non-Encumbered			
-Number of Shares	148,116,250	14,506,835	148,116,250
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	74.22%	72.69%	74.22%



Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30.06.2010 (Unaudited)	30.06.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Audited)
Segment Revenue:			
Consultancy Services	66.50	37.00	498.00
Financing Activities	241.25	54.08	265.51
Investment Activities	0.05	0.05	6.25
Total Revenue	307.80	91.13	769.75
Segment Results:			
Consultancy Services	66.50	36.98	497.95
Financing Activities	101.49	37.03	173.15
Investment Activities	0.05	0.03	6.25
Unallocable Income/(Expenses) (net of unallocable expenses and provision for taxes)	(40.69)	11.64	5.50
Total Profit / (Loss)	127.35	85.68	682.85
Capital Employed:			
Consultancy Services	205.90	-	380.00
Financing Activities	4,062.64	145.33	3,877.85
Investment Activities	32,592.92	14.45	32,592.92
Others / Unallocated	3,612.28	3,589.43	3,495.62
Total Capital Employed	40,473.74	3,749.21	40,346.39

Notes:

- 1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 12, 2010 and were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on that date.
- 2 Investor Complaints: Pending as on April 1, 2010 - Nil, received during the quarter 300, disposed off 300, balance as on June 30, 2010 - Nil.
- 3 The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of these financial results.
- 4 Comparative figures are regrouped, wherever necessary.

Date: August 12, 2010
Place : Mumbai



By Order of the Board

Director